

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,
2nd COURT, DINHATA, COOCH BEHAR

Misc (Exe) No:- 54 of 2024

CIS 54 of 2024

Nargis Parvin and Subaiya Khatun Vs. Rabbani Miah

U/s.125 (3) Cr.P.C

Present:- Smt. Priyanka Pradhan Ld JM-II,
I/C of A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata,
Cooch Behar.

Order No.	Date	Order	Remark
01	02.08.2024	<p>A petition U/s 125 (c) Cr.P.C has been filed by Nargis Parvin and Subaiya Khatun against Rabbani Miah along with Xerox copy of judgment Date. 21.02.2022 of Misc. Case No. 42/2019.</p> <p>Petitioner is claiming maintenance allowance of Rs. 3,000/- per month for herself and Rs. 2,000/- for her minor daughter from June 2023 to July 2024, in total 12 months (5,000 X 12) in total Rs. 60,000/-(sixty thousand only) from the opposite party.</p> <p>Perused the petition.</p> <p>Heard. Considered.</p> <p>The prayer is allowed.</p> <p>Let it be registered as Misc. Execution case and the same be noted in the relevant register.</p> <p>Issue notice upon the OP.</p> <p>Requisite filed at once.</p> <p>Let the same be issued after proper checking.</p> <p>Fix 05.09.2024 for S/R and payment.</p> <p><u>Dictated & Corrected by me.</u></p> <p>A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata.</p> <p>A.C.J.M. 2nd Court, Dinhata.</p>	