

*Present. Smt. Nilanjana Banerjee, Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata
Misc(EX) 54 of 2024
CIS 54 of 2024
Order No-10 Dated 26.08.2025*

Today is fixed for E/R of WA.

Ld advocate for petitioner is present .

Non execution report is received from Sahebganj PS against the accused person and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard, considered . The prayer is allowed and accepted.

Let the same be kept with the case record.

To : 24.10.2025 for E/R of WA.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.*

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.*